MORRIS HILLS REGIONAL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION
ROCKAWAY, NJ

Legal Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the MORRIS HILLS REGIONAL DISTRICT BOARD
OF EDUCATION will meet to discuss or act upon public business at 6:30 p.m.,
prevailing time, on the dates set for below, in the Board of Education Building
Board Conference Room located at 48 Knoll Drive, Rockaway, NJ 07866:

e Monday, January 27, 2025

e Monday, February 24, 2025
e Monday, March 17, 2025

e Monday, April 28, 2025

e Monday, May 12, 2025

e Tuesday, June 17, 2025

e Monday, August 18, 2025

e Monday, September 22, 2025
e Monday, October 27, 2025

e Monday, November 17, 2025
e Monday, December 15, 2025
e Monday, January 5, 2026 (Reorg)

NOTICE of any additions to the above schedule or change in time, date, or place
of any scheduled meeting will be duly posted and announced in this newspaper in
advance, as required by law.

Gail M. Libby
School Business Administrator / Board Secretary



